The FPACC board wishes all the happiest of new years...

Finksburg Development Updates:

On January 4, 2012 the Carroll County Zoning Administration will discuss...

3:30 p.m. Case ZA-1340 for a Zoning Administration Conference on an application for a <u>new billboard</u> sign, located at Map 59, Grid 17, Parcel 665, which is located approximately 1,000 feet west of Dede Rd, on the North side of MD Rt.140 (Baltimore Blvd) in Finksburg,

MD, in Election District 04, by James R. Mudgett Jr., according to the Carroll County Code of Public Laws and Ordinances Chapters 223-139 (B) (6) and 223-181.

The following development plan is scheduled for review at the Technical Review Committee meeting 9:00 a.m., Monday, January 23, 2012 in Rooms 003 and 004 of the County Office Building, 225 N. Center Street, Westminster, Maryland.

The property owner or their representative should be available at the meeting to

address any questions or comments concerning the project. A citizen comment period will immediately follow the technical review of the plan. Citizen comments may be verbal or written. The development plan is available for review at the Department of Land Use, Planning, &

Development, Room 204, Carroll County Office Building, 225 N. Center Street, Westminster, Maryland. For further information, call the Bureau of Development Review at 410-386-2145.

PROJECT: Greater Baltimore Temple – Amended Site Plan County File Number S-11-019

DESCRIPTION: Site plan for a 2,300 square foot addition to an existing house to be used as classroom space

LOCATION: South and East sides of Bloom Road, Election District 4

OWNER: Greater Baltimore Temple, Inc. 2909 Bloom Road, Finksburg, MD 21048

DEVELOPER: Same as Owner

ENGINEER: A.L.S. Inc. 194 East Main Street, Westminster, MD 21157

CO. PROJECT MGR.: Patrick Varga

Master Plan Update:

The Planning Commission's next work sessions on the Carroll County Master Plan are scheduled for $\frac{1/9/2012}{1/30/12}$ at 6:00 p.m. and $\frac{1}{17/12}$ (time to be announced) in Room 003 of the County Office Building, 225 North Center Street, Westminster, Maryland.

for details: <u>http://ccgovernment.carr.org/ccg/compplan/masterplan2011/default.asp</u>

Please see our website for the latest information: http://www.finksburg.org

Board of Directors:

Sissy (Alice) Altstatt	Christopher Gayo	• Mat Tiahrt	Gary Kerns
Frank Lago	Michael Davis		
Field and Discourse of Circles of Constitution DO De 70 Field and Man Lord 21049			

Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc., P.O. Box 70 Finksburg, Maryland 21048 www.finksburg.org